

City of Pittsburgh

Legislation Details (With Text)

File #:	2016	-0727	Version	: 1			
Туре:	Resc	olution			Status:	Passed Finally	
File created:	8/26/	2016			In control:	Committee on Public Works	
On agenda:	8/30/	2016			Final action:	9/13/2016	
Enactment date:	9/13/	2016			Enactment #:	536	
Effective date:	9/20/	2016					
Title:	Resolution authorizing the Mayor and the Director of the Department Public Works to enter into an Agreement with the Commonwealth of Pennsylvania, Department of Transportation, for Winter Traffic Services, five year agreement, for the period beginning October 15, 2016, and ending April 30, 2021.						
	•					•	
Sponsors:	•					•	
Sponsors: Indexes:	Servi		/ear agree			•	
-	Servi	ces, five y	/ear agree			•	
Indexes:	Servi	ces, five y	/ear agree S			•	
Indexes: Code sections:	Servi	ces, five y	year agree S Summary			ginning October 15, 2016, and endir	
Indexes: Code sections: Attachments:	Servi AGR 1. 20	EEMENT	year agree S Summary		for the period be	ginning October 15, 2016, and endir	ıg April 30, 2021
Indexes: Code sections: Attachments: Date	Servi AGR 1. 20 Ver.	ces, five y EEMENT 16-0727 S Action By	vear agree S Summary		for the period be Acti	ginning October 15, 2016, and endir	ıg April 30, 2021
Indexes: Code sections: Attachments: Date 9/20/2016	Servi AGR 1. 20 Ver. 1	EEMENT 16-0727 S Action By Mayor City Cour	vear agree S Summary	ement,	for the period be Acti Sig Pas	ginning October 15, 2016, and endir ion ned by the Mayor	ng April 30, 2021 Result

Resolution authorizing the Mayor and the Director of the Department Public Works to enter into an Agreement with the Commonwealth of Pennsylvania, Department of Transportation, for Winter Traffic Services, five year agreement, for the period beginning October 15, 2016, and ending April 30, 2021.

Be it resolved by the Council of the City of Pittsburgh as follows:

Section 1. The Mayor and the Director of the Department of Public Works are hereby authorized to enter into an Agreement with the Commonwealth of Pennsylvania, Department of Transportation, for Winter Traffic Services, five year agreement, for the period beginning October 15, 2016 and ending April 30, 2021, providing winter maintenance of State roads within City limits.